Compact electric actuator for 90° operation, complete with the intelligent
control unit ICON 2000 to fit small valves
F01 Electric Actuators
FEATURES
• Constant torque controlled in both directions
• Cut metal teeth gearing runs in oil for high
efficiency and low power consumption
• All rotating parts supported by roller bearings

• Alarm diagnostics
• Programmable in five languages
Optional modules
• 4-20 mA input and output
• 4-20 mA output (selectable position or torque)
• Network options:
	 - ProfiBus DP
	 - FieldBus foundation
	 - LonWorks
	 - ModBus
	 - DeviceNet
• High/low internal temperature alarm
• Auxiliary battery (remote position transmission)
• Auxiliary heater
5
F01.150-052 150 48x10-3 21
F01.150-054 150 48x10-3 21
F01.150-056 150 48x10-3 21
F01.150-058 150 48x10-3 21
F01.150-052 150 48x10-3 21
F01.150-054 150 48x10-3 21
F01.300-052 300 48x10-3 21
F01.300-054 300 48x10-3 21
F01.300-056 300 48x10-3 21
F01.300-058 300 48x10-3 21
F01.300-102 300 48x10-3 21
F01.300-104 300 48x10-3 21
F01.600-102 600 48x10-3 21
F01.600-104 600 48x10-3 21
F01.600-106 600 48x10-3 21
F01.600-108 600 48x10-3 21
Ratio 1036:1 1036:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 48x10-3 21
F01 Electric Actuators
The above characteristics are referred to the actuators with 3-phase or 1-phase asynchronous motors
Definitions

+10%; -15% intermittent
Nominal Frequency Tolerance:	 ±2%
Other tolerances according to IEC 60034-1
7
I 3 I 4
h 2
h 4 ød7
ød7 (4) ød7 (4)
ødx (4) ød7 (4)
N x d4
ød3
S S
ød1
F01-150 F10 125 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32
F01-300 F10 125 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32
F01-600 F12 150 125 M12 4 60 58 18 1 36 30 45 F10 34
F01 Electric Actuators
Output drive dimensions
Notes
1.	 Insert bush supplied by BIFFI with unmachined bore; larger bores can be supplied with solid piece bush